

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
COUNCIL

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001917  
Date            31 January 2018

### *Children Missing Education*

**Request:**

1. How many children were recorded as missing from education in the academic year 2016/2017 and 2017/18 (so far), in your local authority? Can I have that broken down by year?  
2016-2017 = 48  
2017-2018 = 34
2. Of the children recorded as missing from education during this period, how many were in receipt of free school meals, when last on a school roll? Can I have that broken down by the years above?  
2016-2017 = 7  
2017-2018 = 9
3. Of the children recorded as missing from education during this period, how many were known to social services? Can I have that broken down by the years above?  
2016-2017 = 5  
2017-2018 = 2